TOTALS

UCLA

RUSHING TOTALS

Player
Charles Sims

Michael Hayes
Bryce Beall
Braxton Welford
Cotton Turner
Randall Hollimon
Case Keenum
Tyson Carrier
Crawford Jones
Patrick Edwards
Team

TOTAL

Player
Bryce Beall

Michael Hayes
Case Keenum
Charles Sims
Braxton Welford
Cotton Turner
Randall Hollimon
Tyson Carrier
Patrick Edwards
Crawford Jones
Team

TOTAL

Att Yds YPC TD
110 821 75 9
138 727 53 11
53 311 5.9 7
21 80 38 1
11 70 64 2
9 38 42 0
56 35 06 3
3 15 50 O
3 13 43 0
2 6 30 O
13 -32 -25 O

419 2084 5.0 33

RUSH STATS

Att Yds YPC TD

11
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31

69
42
30
20
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RUSH STATS

Player
Michael Hayes

Bryce Beall
Braxton Welford
Case Keenum
Cotton Turner
Charles Sims
Team

Tyson Carrier
Patrick Edwards

6.3
6.0
4.3
5.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

5.1

1
2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

3

Att Yds YPC TD

13

OO0 OO =0 W-~N

76
28
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5.8
4.0
3.0
1.5
5.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Player

Case Keenum
Cotton Turner
Crawford Jones

TOTAL

Player

Case Keenum
Cotton Turner
Crawford Jones

DPTD: 2

TOTAL

Player

Case Keenum
Cotton Turner
Crawford Jones

PASS TOTALS RECEIVING TOTALS

Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC

428 603 71.0% 5631 9.34 48 8.0% 5 0.8% 174.03|Patrick Edwards 89 1752 19.7

50 77 64.9% 655 851 6 78% 1 1.3% 159.51|Justin Johnson 86 1221 14.2

1 2 500% 18 900 0 0.0% O 0.0% 125.60|Tyron Carrier 96 958 10.0

Charles Sims 50 567 11.3

Michael Hayes 44 483 11.0

EJ Smith 29 310 10.7

Gino Collins 10 178 17.8

Daniel Spencer 12 173 144

Ronnie Williams 16 138 8.6

Mark Roberts 6 136 22.7

Bryce Beall 9 107 11.9

Dewayne Peace 13 105 8.1

Darian Lazard 8 73 91

Isaiah Sweeny 2 28 14.0

Chance Blackmon 1 27 27.0

Braxton Welford 4 21 53

Marcus Williams 2 11 55

Earl Foster 1 8 8.0

J Jones 1 8 8.0

Chris Thompson 0 0 0.0

479 682 70.2% 6304 9.24 54 79% 6 0.9% 172.25|TOTAL 479 6304 13.2
PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS

Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC

30 40 75.0% 310 775 2 50% 0 0.0% 156.60|Tyron Carrier 10 138 13.8

0 0 0.0% 0 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |EJSmith 6 60 10.0

0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Michael Hayes 6 42 7.0

Patrick Edwards 2 21 105

Bryce Beall 1 19 19.0

Justin Johnson 2 18 9.0

Ronnie Williams 1 11 1.0

Charles Sims 2 1 0.5

Chris Thompson 0 0 0.0

Daniel Spencer 0 0 0.0

Isaiah Sweeny 0 0o 0.0

Darian Lazard 0 0 00

Mark Roberts 0 0 00

Dewayne Peace 0 0 0.0

Gino Collins 0 0 00

Braxton Welford 0 0 00

Earl Foster 0 0 0.0

Marcus Williams 0 0 00

Chance Blackmon 0 0 0.0

J Jones 0 0 00

30 40 75.0% 310 7.75 2 50% 0 0.0% 156.60|TOTAL 30 310 10.3
PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS

Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC

26 41 63.4% 458 1117 5 122% 0 0.0% 197.49|Patrick Edwards 8 187 234

13 18 722% 105 583 0 00% 1 5.6% 110.11|Justin Johnson 4 87 21.8

0 0 0.0% O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Tyron Carrier 5 63 126

EJ Smith 2 56 28.0

Daniel Spencer 3 34 113

Michael Hayes 5 32 64

Ronnie Williams 2 28 14.0

Isaiah Sweeny 2 28 14.0

Darian Lazard 3 23 7.7
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& |crawford Jones 0 0 00 O Mark Roberts 2 21 105 0
5 Randall Hollimon 1 0 00 O Dewayne Peace 1 5 50 O
i Gino Collins 1 1 10 O
] Charles Sims 0 0 00 O
= Bryce Beall 0 0 00 O
— ChrisThompson 0 0 00 O
r—1 Earl Foster 0O O 00 O
Marcus Williams 0 0O 00 O

Chance Blackmon 0 0O 00 O

J Jones 0 0O 00 O

Braxton Welford 1 -2 20 0

DPTD: 1
TOTAL 31 127 41 1 |TOTAL 39 59 66.1% 563 954 5 85% 1 1.7% 170.83|TOTAL 39 563 144 5

RUSH STATS PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS

Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Bryce Beall 11 63 5.7 2 |Case Keenum 25 40 625% 351 878 3 7.5% 2 5.0% 150.96|Justin Johnson 5 100 200 O
Michael Hayes 10 28 2.8 0 |Cotton Turner 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Patrick Edwards 3 81 270 2
Charles Sims 5 14 2.8 0 |Crawford Jones 0 0 0.0% O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Michael Hayes 3 53 17.7 1
Tyson Carrier 1 8 80 O Charles Sims 4 52 13.0 0
Braxton Welford 0 0 00 O Tyron Carrier 7 35 50 O
Cotton Turner 0 0 00 O EJ Smith 2 31 155 0
Randall Hollimon 0 0 00 O Ronnie Williams 0 0 00 O
Patrick Edwards 0 0 00 O Chris Thompson 0 0O 00 O

== |Crawford Jones 0 0 00 O Daniel Spencer 0 0O 00 O
& |Team 3 -5 -17 0 IsaiahSweeny 0 0 0.0 0
= |Case Keenum 5 -10 -20 O Darian Lazard 0 0O 00 O
= Mark Roberts 0 0 00 0
o DewaynePeace 0 0 0.0 O
°E° Gino Collins 0 0 00 0
3 Braxton Welford 0 0O 00 O
. Earl Foster 0 0O 00 O
S Marcus Williams 0 0 0.0 0
Chance Blackmon 0 0O 00 O

J Jones 0 0O 00 O

Bryce Beall 1 -1 00 O

DPTD: 1
TOTAL 35 98 28 2 |TOTAL 25 40 625% 351 878 3 75% 2 5.0% 150.96|TOTAL 25 351 14.0 3

RUSH STATS PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS

Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Bryce Beall 7 64 91 2 |Case Keenum 29 34 853% 415 1221 2 59% 0 0.0% 207.24|Tyron Carrier 5 90 18.0 O
Michael Hayes 9 58 6.4 1 |Cotton Turner 10 14 714% 128 914 1 71% 0 0.0% 171.80|Justin Johnson 6 83 138 2
Charles Sims 7 26 3.7 1 |Crawford Jones 1 2 500% 18 9.00 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 125.60|Patrick Edwards 4 76 19.0 O
Randall Hollimon 4 20 50 O Dewayne Peace 6 66 11.0 0
Braxton Welford 4 18 45 1 Mark Roberts 2 47 235 0
Tyson Carrier 1 6 60 O Daniel Spencer 2 39 195 0
Patrick Edwards 0 0 00 O Michael Hayes 3 38 127 0
Crawford Jones 0 0 00 O EJ Smith 3 33 110 O
Cotton Turner 2 0 00 O Bryce Beall 1 21 210 0

- Team 2 -10 50 O Darian Lazard 1 18 18.0 O
& |Case Keenum 3 11 37 0 Ronnie Williams 3 18 6.0 1
=T Braxton Welford 1 14 140 O
g Gino Collins 1 10 10.0 O
[—] Charles Sims 2 8 40 O
T ChrisThompson 0 0 0.0 0
Isaiah Sweeny 0 0O 00 O

Earl Foster 0 0 00 O

Marcus Williams 0 0 00 O

Chance Blackmon 0 0 00 O

J Jones 0 0 00 O




TOTAL

39 171

RUSH STATS

44 5

DPTD: 0

TOTAL

40

50 80.0%

561 11.22 3

PASSING STATS

6.0%

0

0.0%

194.05

TOTAL

40 561

14.0 3

RECEIVING STATS

Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Charles Sims 12 111 9.3 2 |Case Keenum 30 46 65.2% 471 10.24 2 43% 0 0.0% 165.57|Patrick Edwards 8 144 18.0 O
Michael Hayes 10 100 10.0 1 |Cotton Turner 0 0 0.0% O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Charles Sims 2 90 450 1
Case Keenum 1 18 18.0 0 |Crawford Jones 0 0 0.0% O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Tyron Carrier 5 77 154 0
Bryce Beall 5 15 3.0 O Justin Johnson 7 69 99 0
Braxton Welford 0 0 00 O EJ Smith 5 55 11.0 1
Cotton Turner 0 0 00 O Michael Hayes 3 36 120 0
Randall Hollimon 0 0 00 O Bryce Beall 0 0O 00 O
Tyson Carrier 0 0 00 O Ronnie Williams 0 0O 00 O
Patrick Edwards 0 0 00 O Chris Thompson 0 0O 00 O
Crawford Jones 0 0 00 O Daniel Spencer 0 0O 00 O
Team 3 5 17 0 Isaiah Sweeny 0 O 00 O
& Darian Lazard 0 0O 00 O
= Mark Roberts 0 0 00 O
-la Dewayne Peace 0 0O 00 O
Gino Collins 0 0O 00 O
Braxton Welford 0 0O 00 O
Earl Foster 0 0O 00 O
Marcus Williams 0 0O 00 O
Chance Blackmon 0 0O 00 O
J Jones 0 0O 00 O
DPTD: 3
Marcus McGraw 34yd fumble ret
TOTAL 31 239 7.7 3 |TOTAL 30 46 652% 471 10.24 2 43% 0 0.0% 165.57|TOTAL 30 471 15.7 2
RUSH STATS PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Charles Sims 9 84 9.3 2 |CaseKeenum 30 37 811% 304 822 3 81% 0 0.0% 176.85(Patrick Edwards 12 133 11.1 2
Michael Hayes 12 60 5.0 1 |Cotton Turner 6 11 545% 53 482 0 0.0% O 0.0% 95.02 |Tyron Carrier 7 53 76 1
Bryce Beall 9 47 5.2 1 |Crawford Jones 0 0 0.0% 0 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Justin Johnson 4 51 128 0
Patrick Edwards 1 15 15.0 O Charles Sims 2 28 140 O
Braxton Welford 2 11 55 0 Michael Hayes 2 22 110 O
Cotton Turner 2 10 5.0 1 Daniel Spencer 2 17 85 0
Team 0 0 00 O EJ Smith 3 17 57 0
Randall Hollimon 0 0 00 O Darian Lazard 1 15 15.0 O
Tyson Carrier 0 0O 00 O Mark Roberts i 10 100 O
& |Crawford Jones 0 0 00 O Braxton Welford 1 6 60 O
é Case Keenum 2 -12 60 O Dewayne Peace 1 5 50 0
e Bryce Beall 0 0 00 0
S Ronnie Williams 0 0 0.0 0
P Chris Thompson 0 0O 00 O
g Isaiah Sweeny 0O 0 00 O
kbl Gino Collins 0 0 00 O
Earl Foster 0 0O 00 O
Marcus Williams 0 0O 00 O
Chance Blackmon 0 0O 00 O
J Jones 0 0O 00 O
DPTD: 0
TOTAL 37 215 5.8 5 |TOTAL 36 48 75.0% 357 744 3 63% 0 0.0% 158.10|TOTAL 36 357 99 3

RUSH STATS

PASSING STATS

RECEIVING STATS

Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating |Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Bryce Beall 0 0 0.0 O |Case Keenum 24 28 85.7% 376 1343 6 21.4% 0 0.0% 269.23|Patrick Edwards 7 109 156 1




Marshall

Rice

Charles Sims
Michael Hayes
Case Keenum
Cotton Turner
Braxton Welford
Randall Hollimon
Team

Tyson Carrier
Patrick Edwards
Crawford Jones

TOTAL

7 75 10.7 1
5 20 40 O
2 16 8.0 O
2 15 75 0
3 8 27 0
1 6 60 0
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
20 140 7.0 1

RUSH STATS

Player
Bryce Beall

Michael Hayes
Charles Sims
Braxton Welford
Cotton Turner
Team

Randall Hollimon
Tyson Carrier
Patrick Edwards
Crawford Jones
Case Keenum

TOTAL

Att Yds YPC TD
0 0 00 O
12 76 63 0
7 5 71 0
2 6 30 O
1 5 50 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
4 -15 -38 0

26 122 4.7 O

RUSH STATS

Player
Michael Hayes

Charles Sims
Case Keenum
Bryce Beall
Team

Braxton Welford
Cotton Turner
Randall Hollimon
Tyson Carrier
Patrick Edwards
Crawford Jones

Att Yds YPC TD
16 93 5.8
5.1
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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1
1
2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Cotton Turner
Crawford Jones

DPTD: 3

0

Derrick Mathews 20yd IR

TOTAL

Player

Case Keenum
Cotton Turner
Crawford Jones

DPTD: 1

29

Comp Att %

24
0
0

Tyron Carrier 100yd KO ret

TOTAL

Player

Case Keenum
Cotton Turner
Crawford Jones

24

Comp Att %

39
4
0

9 55.6% 105 11.67 1 11.1%
0 0.0% 0O 000 0O 0.0%

37 78.4% 481 13.00 7 18.9%

PASSING STATS

Yds YPA TD TD%

0
0

0

INT

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

INT %

190.22
0.00

250.01

Rating

Tyron Carrier
Michael Hayes
Daniel Spencer
Justin Johnson
Charles Sims

EJ Smith

Darian Lazard
Bryce Beall
Ronnie Williams
Chris Thompson
Isaiah Sweeny
Mark Roberts
Dewayne Peace
Gino Collins
Braxton Welford
Earl Foster
Marcus Williams
Chance Blackmon
J Jones

TOTAL

RECEIVING STATS

Player

37 64.9% 534 14.43 9 24.3%
3 0.0% 0O 000 O 0.0%
0 0.0% 0O 000 O 0.0%

40 60.0% 534 13.35 9 22.5%

PASSING STATS

1
0
0

1

2.7%
0.0%
0.0%

2.5%

260.96
0.00
0.00

241.39

Patrick Edwards
Tyron Carrier
Charles Sims
Justin Johnson
Earl Foster
Michael Hayes
EJ Smith

Bryce Beall
Ronnie Williams
Chris Thompson
Daniel Spencer
Isaiah Sweeny
Darian Lazard
Mark Roberts
Dewayne Peace
Gino Collins
Braxton Welford
Marcus Williams
Chance Blackmon
J Jones

TOTAL

RECEIVING STATS

Tyron Carrier
Justin Johnson

Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player
44 88.6% 407 925 2 45% 0 0.0% 181.34
7 571% 82 11.71 1 143% 0 0.0% 202.69
0 0.0% O 000 0O 00% 0 0.0% 0.00

Patrick Edwards
Mark Roberts
Charles Sims
Gino Collins
Dewayne Peace
Ronnie Williams
Daniel Spencer
Michael Hayes
Darian Lazard
EJ Smith

7 97 13.9
3 90 30.0
3 63 21.0
3 54 18.0
2 40 20.0
3 19 6.3
1 9 9.0
0O 0 0.0
0O 0 0.0
0O 0 0.0
0O 0 0.0
0O 0 0.0
0O 0 0.0
0O 0 0.0
0O 0 0.0
0O 0 0.0
0O 0 0.0
0O 0 0.0
0O 0 0.0
29 481 16.6
Rec Yds YPC
7 318 454
7 85 121
4 73 183
3 48 16.0
1 8 8.0
2 2 1.0
0O 0 0.0
0O 0 0.0
0O 0 0.0
0O 0 0.0
0O 0 0.0
0O 0 0.0
0O 0 0.0
0O 0 0.0
0O 0 0.0
0O 0 0.0
0O 0 0.0
0O 0 0.0
0O 0 0.0
0O 0 0.0
24 534 22.3
Rec Yds YPC
12 105 8.8
7 91 13.0
5 79 158
1 58 58.0
4 55 138
3 40 133
5 29 58
1 12 12.0
1 9 9.0
3 8 27
1 3 3.0
0O 0 0.0
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= Bryce Beall 0 0 00 O
r— ChrisThompson 0 0 0.0 0
Isaiah Sweeny 0 0O 00 O
Braxton Welford 0 0O 00 O
Earl Foster 0 0 00 O
Marcus Williams 0 0O 00 O
Chance Blackmon 0 0O 00 O
J Jones 0 0O 00 O
DPTD: 1
DJ Hayden 54yd IR
TOTAL 32 166 5.2 4 |TOTAL 43 51 843% 489 959 3 59% 0 0.0% 184.27|TOTAL 43 489 114 3
RUSH STATS PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Charles Sims 10 207 20.7 2 |Case Keenum 22 29 759% 325 11.21 3 10.3% 0 0.0% 204.14|Patrick Edwards 5 129 258 3
Cotton Turner 1 35 35.0 1 |Cotton Turner 8 11 727% 118 10.73 1 9.1% 0 0.0% 192.84|Justin Johnson 5 96 19.2 0
Braxton Welford 2 15 7.5 0 |Crawford Jones 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Gino Collins 2 61 305 0
Crawford Jones 3 13 43 0O Charles Sims 5 45 90 O
Randall Hollimon 3 12 40 O Tyron Carrier 4 28 70 O
Bryce Beall 1 11 11.0 1 Chance Blackmon 1 27 27.0 1
Case Keenum 5 8 16 O Bryce Beall 2 27 135 0
Michael Hayes 0 0 00 O Marcus Williams 2 11 55 0
Tyson Carrier 0 0O 00 O EJ Smith 2 10 50 O
Patrick Edwards 0 0 00 O Darian Lazard 1 5 50 O
@ |Team 2 9 -45 0 Ronnie Williams 1 4 40 O
— MichaelHayes 0 0 0.0 0
= Chris Thompson 0 0O 00 O
= DanielSpencer 0 0 0.0 O
< Isaiah Sweeny 0O O 00 O
Mark Roberts 0 0O 00 O
Dewayne Peace 0 0O 00 O
Braxton Welford 0 0O 00 O
Earl Foster 0 0 00 O
J Jones 0 0O 00 O
DPTD: 0
Patrick Edwards 70yd PR
Damian Payne 76yd PR
TOTAL 27 292 10.8 4 |TOTAL 30 40 75.0% 443 11.08 4 10.0% 0 0.0% 201.03|TOTAL 30 443 148 4
RUSH STATS PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Michael Hayes 15 68 4.5 1 |Case Keenum 30 45 66.7% 318 7.07 1 22% 0 0.0% 133.36|Justin Johnson 9 99 11.0 1
Charles Sims 8 44 55 0 |Cotton Turner 2 2 100.0% 47 2350 1 50.0% 0 0.0% 462.40|Michael Hayes 3 78 26.0 0
Case Keenum 4 19 48 1 |Crawford Jones 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Gino Collins 1 43 43.0 1
Bryce Beall 2 14 70 O Patrick Edwards 5 38 76 0
Braxton Welford 1 2 20 0 Bryce Beall 3 36 120 0
Tyson Carrier 1 1 1.0 O Tyron Carrier 5 34 68 0
Team 0 0 00 O Charles Sims 5 33 66 0
Cotton Turner 0 0 00 O Ronnie Williams 1 4 40 O
Randall Hollimon 0 0 00 O EJ Smith 0 0O 00 O
Patrick Edwards 0 0 00 O Chris Thompson 0 0O 00 O
Crawford Jones 0 0 00 O Daniel Spencer 0 0O 00 O
— Isaiah Sweeny 0 0O 00 O
= Darian Lazard 0 0 00 O
“ Mark Roberts 0 0 00 O
Dewayne Peace 0 0O 00 O
Braxton Welford 0 0O 00 O
Earl Foster 0 0 00 O
Marcus Williams 0 0O 00 O
Chance Blackmon 0 0O 00 O
J Jones 0 0O 00 O
DPTD: 1




at Tulsa
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TOTAL

31

148 4.8 2

RUSH STATS

Player
Charles Sims

Michael Hayes
Braxton Welford
Bryce Beall
Team

Randall Hollimon
Tyson Carrier
Patrick Edwards
Crawford Jones
Cotton Turner
Case Keenum

TOTAL

Att Yds YPC TD

12

33

48
36
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RUSH STATS

Att Yds YPC TD

Player
Bryce Beall

Michael Hayes
Charles Sims
Team

Braxton Welford
Cotton Turner
Randall Hollimon
Tyson Carrier
Crawford Jones
Patrick Edwards
Case Keenum

TOTAL

4.0
3.0
2.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
3.7 0

25 1

0
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0
50
32
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RUSH STATS

Player
Bryce Beall

Charles Sims
Michael Hayes
Case Keenum

0.0
3.3
3.6
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-9.0

0
2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
-3.6 0

1.8 2

Att Yds YPC TD
0 0 00 O
6 39 65 0
2 20 100 O
7 10 14 O

TOTAL

Player

Case Keenum
Cotton Turner
Crawford Jones

DPTD: 1

TOTAL

Player

Case Keenum
Cotton Turner
Crawford Jones

DPTD: 4

TOTAL

Player

Case Keenum
Cotton Turner
Crawford Jones

32

Comp
33

2
0

35

Comp
41

0
0

41

Comp
45

0

47 68.1%

PASSING STATS

Att %
46 71.7%
2 100.0%
0 0.0%

48 72.9%

PASSING STATS

Att %
67 61.2%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%

67 61.2%

PASSING STATS

Att %
69 65.2%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%

365 7.77 2 4.3%

Yds
457
17
0

YPA
9.93
8.50
0.00

0 0.0% 147.36|TOTAL 32 365 114 2
RECEIVING STATS
TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
5 109% 0 0.0% 191.06|Patrick Edwards 8 181 226 4
1 50.0% 0 0.0% 336.40|Justin Johnson 7 106 151 1

0 00% 0 0.0% 0.00 |Tyron Carrier 9 68 76 0
Charles Sims 4 51 128 1
Michael Hayes 4 44 110 O
EJ Smith 1 16 16.0 O
Bryce Beall 1 5 50 O
Braxton Welford 1 3 30 O
Ronnie Williams 0 0 00 O
Chris Thompson 0 0O 00 O
Daniel Spencer 0 0O 00 O
Isaiah Sweeny 0 0O 00 O
Darian Lazard 0 0 00 O
Mark Roberts 0 0 00 O
Dewayne Peace 0 0O 00 O
Gino Collins 0 0 00 O
Earl Foster 0 0 00 O
Marcus Williams 0 0 00 O
Chance Blackmon 0 0 00 O
J Jones 0 0 00 O

0 0.0% 197.12|TOTAL 35 474 135 6

474 9.88 6 12.5%

Yds
373
0
0

YPA
5.57
0.00
0.00

1D %

INT

INT %

Rating

RECEIVING STATS

Rec Yds YPC TD

Player

3.0%
0.0%
0.0%

oom‘a'

373 5.57 2 3.0%

Yds
532
0
0

YPA
7.7
0.00
0.00

TD TD %

oonDNnN

INT

3.0%
0.0%
0.0%

3.0%

INT %

111.84
0.00
0.00

111.84

Rating

Justin Johnson
Charles Sims
Tyron Carrier
Patrick Edwards
Michael Hayes
Gino Collins
Daniel Spencer
J Jones

Ronnie Williams
EJ Smith

Bryce Beall
Chris Thompson
Isaiah Sweeny
Darian Lazard
Mark Roberts
Dewayne Peace
Braxton Welford
Earl Foster
Marcus Williams
Chance Blackmon

TOTAL

12
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171
61
41
28
27
23
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373

14.3
6.8
10.3
5.6
4.5
11.5
11.0
8.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

9.1

RECEIVING STATS

Rec Yds YPC TD

Player

3 4.3%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%

o O o

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

144.33
0.00
0.00

Patrick Edwards
Justin Johnson
Ronnie Williams
Tyron Carrier

2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

10 228 22.8 2

12 148 123 1
6 58 9.7 0
9 44 49 O




Penn St (Ticket City Bowl)

Braxton Welford
Cotton Turner
Randall Hollimon
Tyson Carrier
Patrick Edwards
Crawford Jones
Team

TOTAL

- O OO OO Oo

16

O OO oo o

68

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

4.3

O OO OO0 oo

DPTD: 1

TOTAL

45

69 65.2%

532 7.71

3 4.3%

0

0.0%

144.33

Charles Sims

EJ Smith
Michael Hayes
Bryce Beall
Chris Thompson
Daniel Spencer
Isaiah Sweeny
Darian Lazard
Mark Roberts
Dewayne Peace
Gino Collins
Braxton Welford
Earl Foster
Marcus Williams
Chance Blackmon
J Jones

TOTAL

30 6.0 O
13 65 0
11 11.0 O
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

o
o
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45 532 11.8 3




